### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 0604812089 Fee: \$62.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/17/2006 02:54 PM Pg: 1 of 6

Prepared by Kathy Quorum Federal Credit Union 2 Manhattanville Rd Suite 401 Purchase, NY 10577

	REVOLVING C	REDIT MORT	GAGE OCCALLOCAL
THIS MORTGAGE CONTAINS A			SAGE OF ATLUCTOR P
			JRES INDEBTEDNESS UNDER A CREDIT AND MAY CONTAIN A VARIABLE RATE OF
INTER AST. THIS MORTGAGE WA	S PREPARED BY Q	UORUM FEDERAL C	REDIT UNION
THIS MORTGAGE is made on		01/18/2006	, between the Mortgagor,
GUS PASCHA! 25			
1215 N WATURMAN AVE A	PT 2H, ARLINGTO	N HEIGHTS, IL	60004
("Borrower"). The @ antee is	Quorum Fe	deral Credit Union	
existing under the laws of		NEW YORK	, whose address is
existing under the laws of 2 Manhattanville Road, Professional	e, NY 10577	("Lender").	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(			
WHEREAS, Borrower is indebte	at (1) nder as descr	ihad in this naraarar	Nh.
TO SECURE to Lender			
LOANLINER Home Equity	Plan Creuit Agreem	l to become due	under the terms and conditions of the ending Disclosures made by Borrower and
Agreement which advance	s will be of a such	to make advances	to Borrower under the terms of the Credit
charges thereon at a rate	which may was for	ume under the	Credit Agreement (not including finance
which may be owing iron til	tie to time under the	ີ່ປະເທດ Agreement) si	d any other charges and collection costs hall not exceed
Fifty Eight Thousand dollar	(s) and Zero cents		
(\$ 58,000.00 ). Th.	at sum is referred to h	nerein as the Maxim	um Principal Balance and referred to in
paid, is due and payable	20 years i	from the date of this	der the Credit Agreement, if not sooner Mortgage.
			of the security of this Mortgage,
located in the County of COOK	gage, warrant, grant a	nd convey to Lerial	<ul> <li>the following described property</li> </ul>
located in the County of COOK		, State of I	llinc is:
			T'
			' &
CUNA MUTUAL INSURANCE SOCIETY, 1991, 2000 A	LL RIGHTS RESERVED		
			EIL939 (LASER) 27860

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

	1)3"21-702-10014	-1019			
which has the address of	121	5 N WATERMAN AVE A	PT 2H		
O	ARLINGTON HEIGHTS	(Street)	, Illinois	60004	(herein
"Property Addr_ss');	(City)		,	(Zip Code)	(merell)
Property Tax ID No. 03/	21/402/014/1379				
This Property includes condominium project	I the improvements now or has, all of which shall be deem foregoing, together with said re error of to as the "Property." at a condominium project known a condominium project known a Borrower's unit and all Borrow lanned Unit Development known	property (or the lease as BRANDENBERRY er's rights in the commo	ehold estate	property co	ments, rights overed by this gage is on a
claims and demands, subje Borrower and Lender of 1. Payment of Prin amounts borrowed under costs as provided in the Cre 2. Funds for Taxes a to pay to Lender on the Agreement, until all sums s the yearly taxes and asse which may attain priority o premium installments for ha from time to time by Lende on the holder of a prior mortgag of Borrower pays Funds If Borrower pays Funds	that Borrower is lawfully seey the Property, and that the street the Property, and that the street to encumbrances of record. Overant and agree as follows: cipal, Finance Charges and the Credit Agreement, all fine dit Agreement.  The property of the prop	will defend generally  Other Clarges. Borroance clarces and applicable law, Leider, at Lincipal and fire acceptading the firm of the state of the st	the title to ower shall policable other ender's option argues are present to the following the standard of the stimate to the control of the stimate to the control of the	romptly pay not charges and on, may require charges and on, may require assessements. The charges are the control of the charges are the charges a	mbrances of by against all when due all nd collection life Borrower the Credit ne-twelfth of ents, if any) fith of yearly initially and payments to

#### **UNOFFICIAL COP**

Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph shall not cure any breach Borrower may have committed of any covenant or agreement under this Mortgage. Borrower agrees that Lender is subrogated to all of the rights and remedies of any prior lienor, to the extent of any payment by Lender to such lienor.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, to the extent of any indebtedness under the Credit Agreement, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part mereor, or included and shall be paid to Lender, to the extent of any indebtedness under the Credit Agreement, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over 10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any part of the sums secured by the provider and Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required an entire the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required and Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required and Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exclusing any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or exclusing any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or precluse the exercise of any such right or remedy hereunder shall injure to the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower and Borr

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

20. Notice of Transfer of the Property: Advances after Transfer. Borrower shall give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, prior to any sale or transfer of all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property. Any person to whom all or part of the Property or any right in the Property is sold or transferred also shall be obligated to give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, promptly after such transfer.

Even if Borrower transfers the Property, Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Credit Agreement and this Mortgage unless Lender releases Borrower in writing. As a condition to Lender's consent to any proposed transferred sign an assumption agreement satisfactory to Lender and Lender may impose an assumption fee. The assumption agreement will not entitle the person signing it to receive advances under the Credit Agreement.

21. Transfer of the Property. Subject to applicable law, Lender shall have the right to accelerate, that is, to written consent of Lender, sells or transfers all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property.

If Lender exercises the option to accelerate, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay those sums prior to the expiration of such hereof.

22. Default, Termination and Acceleration; Remedies, Each of the following events shall experts and experts shall experts and remedies permitted by paragraph 22.

which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay those sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 22 hereof. Can be provided the provided of the period. Can be provided the provid

St .. :II.939 (LASER) 27860

0604812089 Page: 5 of 6

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DE	FORE	CLOSURE	
Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, de which has priority over this Mortgage to give Notice to Lender, at Le Mortgage, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale	eed of t	trust or other	encumbrance with a lorth on page one of the action.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.			
GUS PASCHALIS	(Seal)		
x amy Paschalis			
AMY PASCHALIS	(Seal)		
Borrower			
Borrower	(Seal)		
X	(Seal)		
Borrower			
STATEOF ILLINOIS COOK		County ss:	
county and state, do hereby certify that VUS PASCHALIS		a Notary Pul	ofic in and for said
-0	····		
person(s) whose name(s) 1 5 subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that 14 6 signed and delivered the said instruments	appear	ed before me t	o me to be the same this day in person,
and purposes therein set forth.			ntary act, for the uses
Given under my hand and official seal, this $S + L$ My Commission expires: $S / I \circ I \circ S$	day of	JANUARY	, <b>2006</b>
J. ra	ely.	Notary Public	hreig
9			
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Grady Humphrey			
Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 05/10/2008		0/4/	
***************************************		1	

F \_939 (LASER) 27860

0604812089 Page: 6 of 6

#### **UNOFFIC** LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Exhibit A)

06NL00451

UNIT 2 - 2H TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN BRANDENBERRY PARK EAST CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 25108489, IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

"SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS, RESERVATIONS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND AGREEMENTS OF RECORD", IF ANY.

Tax Id:

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

y ALP